

$MM^{3} = 101278360$	Docket No.: 2528-00157						
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce						
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.							
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
The reality of the party (1997).							
Gary D. Goplen	Nelson Industries, Inc.						
Jeffrey L. Peterson	1801 Highway 51						
Kory J. Schuhmacher	Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589-0600						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)							
attached?							
☐ Yes ☒ No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?						
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Yes ☒ No						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
[] Other							
Execution Dates: 11/9/99							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1						
• •							
If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is						
A D ((A 1' (')\)-(-)	D. Datout No(a)						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
09/436,576							
037 13 0,0 10							
Additional numbers atta							
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder							
concerning document should be mailed:							
Michael E. Taken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> \[\times \text{ Enclosed}						
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, L							
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Account						
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page						
	if paying by Deposit Account)						
9 Statement and signature.							
To the heat of my knowledge and balief	the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document							
Dawn M. Oleszak	In Ularak 1-24-00						
Name of Person Signing Signature	\mathcal{T} Date						
Total wombon of nearest including across the standard and decreases.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
DNGUYEN 00000001 09436576							
אנסמובש אסטטטטז אינספינה							

03/01/2000

01 FC:581

(40.00 OP /

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me and bearing the following title and for which the Assignee under this agreement or the attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: DUAL CROSS-FLOW MUFFLER

Serial Number: 09/436, 576 Filing Date: November 9, 1999 For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nelson Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1801 Highway 51, Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589-0600, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

9-1 N M 20

Inventor:	Jary D.	Jarlan	_ Date:	11-7-77	
	(Signature)	,			
Name typed or printed	: Gary D	. Goplen			
Address:	2300 S	kaalen Road			
<u>-</u>	Stough	ton, WI 53589	<u> </u>		
State of $\frac{W_1 S C U_1}{C}$) ss)				1
On this 9th day o					
known to me to be the	-			ina acknowleagea	to me that me of
she executed the same	for the uses and p	urposes therein se	et iorth.		

SEAL

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0664

OB

Inventor:	1 St	Dote	11/9/99	
inventor	Signature)	Date.	-7-7-	
Name typed or printed:	0 /	terson		
Address:	119 N. Harris		•	
_	Stoughton, W		_	
1.3			-	
State of Wiscons,	<u>N</u>)			
County of DANE))			2
On this 9th day of	November,	$19 \frac{Q C_1}{c_1}$, before me p	personally appeared	said
known to me to be the p she executed the same fo				ged to the fulfat he for
		$\hat{\Lambda}$		\sim
~~ . ·		10000	Synn (
SEAL		7.1	Jy m	fores
		Notary Public ()		V
		My Commission e	xpires:	
0/	\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc	1		
Inventor:	y Schuhua Signature)	Date:	11-9-99	
A.	Signature)			
Name typed or printed: _	Kory J. Schu	<u>ihmacher</u>	_	
Address:	493 S. Perry		_	
	Oregon, WI	53589 53575		
State of Uiscons	<u>(N</u>)			
County of DANE) s s)			·
	7 1			
On this day of _	November,	19 <u>99</u> , before me p	personally appeared	said to me that he ar
known to me to be the particular to the particular the same for the sa			_	ged to the that he of
and exceuted the same is	n the uses and purpos	ses merchi set form.	,	
		(1	7.	_
		U		\wedge
SEAL		Lerr	1x/ Xxnn	Lones
		Notary Public	1) 10	
		My Commission e	xpires:	

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0665